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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 5 Kałmuczak Piotr Mitsubishi Evo Kamila Kuster-Kałmuczak 6 3:02.61 3:01.13 3:05.25 2:56.05 2:56.39 2:55.20 17:56.63 5.00

2 4 Tamtejszy Wilhelm BMW M3 5 3:00.61 3:00.89 2:59.10 2:56.23 3:03.93 2:57.82 17:58.58 5.00 1.95

3 7 Grelka Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO Monika Grelka 6 3:09.92 3:03.49 3:00.53 2:57.91 2:55.33 2:54.63 18:01.81 5.18

4 3 flis daniel lancer evo flis krzysztof 6 3:09.46 3:05.68 3:07.15 3:01.00 2:59.75 2:58.73 18:21.77 25.14

5 11 Warlich Adam BMW M3.0 Agnieszka Szofer 5 3:09.03 3:08.37 3:05.12 3:02.90 3:03.01 3:02.67 18:31.10 34.47

6 67 Musiał Michał Bmw M3 5 3:09.71 3:22.22 3:09.09 3:03.06 3:01.89 3:01.20 18:47.17 50.54

7 6 BIENIEK JAKUB CITROEN C2 PROTO MAGDALENA BIENIEK 5 3:13.17 3:16.63 3:14.63 3:05.11 3:03.99 3:03.78 18:57.31 1:00.68

8 8 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic VTi 3 3:13.35 3:13.40 3:14.01 3:08.31 3:07.74 3:07.94 19:04.75 1:08.12

9 23 Romanek Tomek BMW E30 5 3:15.54 3:15.13 3:14.64 3:07.59 3:09.64 3:06.56 19:09.10 1:12.47

10 43 Muszak Marek BMW E30 318 IS 4 3:15.17 3:16.86 3:13.88 3:07.64 3:08.26 3:08.45 19:10.26 1:13.63

11 9 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS Łukasz Grysiewicz 4 3:20.79 3:17.63 3:15.58 3:09.04 3:07.07 3:05.67 19:15.78 1:19.15

12 22 Borowczyk Bartosz Bmw E36 Łukasz Nawrot 5 3:18.46 3:15.85 3:22.31 3:08.09 3:08.65 3:07.91 19:21.27 1:24.64

13 20 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honorata Żelazko 3 3:14.77 3:16.57 3:15.60 3:13.02 3:09.33 3:13.53 19:22.82 1:26.19

14 34 Kleczewski Bartosz BMW e30 318is 4 3:22.86 3:20.40 3:15.74 3:12.45 3:09.84 3:09.09 19:30.38 1:33.75

15 18 Sikora Łukasz CRX 3 3:19.05 3:20.00 3:17.35 3:11.88 3:10.82 3:11.52 19:30.62 1:33.99

16 12 Tomaszewski Marek AR156 - 5 3:20.63 3:21.42 3:18.31 3:11.97 3:10.66 3:10.02 19:33.01 1:36.38

17 33 Olenderczyk Waldemar Renault Clio Sport Tomasz Łuszczewski 4 3:21.82 3:19.72 3:19.46 3:11.62 3:12.10 3:13.43 19:38.15 1:41.52

18 17 Świentuchowski Piotr Opel Astra GSI 4 3:21.89 3:21.26 3:22.25 3:13.71 3:10.65 3:12.11 19:41.87 1:45.24

19 13 Grabowski Michał Fiat SC 2 3:20.12 3:19.77 3:19.74 3:14.28 3:18.50 3:14.57 19:46.98 1:50.35

20 26 Kruszewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza GT Wojciech Wiśniewski 6 3:23.96 3:21.94 3:20.86 3:12.17 3:15.28 3:14.62 19:48.83 1:52.20

21 84 Rozanski Piotr Renault Clio Nicole Rozanska 4 3:25.03 3:22.80 3:18.49 3:13.60 3:16.78 3:13.32 19:50.02 1:53.39

22 81 Dębicki Adam BMW 318is 4 3:25.66 3:25.48 3:21.37 3:10.22 3:18.64 3:12.38 19:53.75 5.00 1:57.12

23 15 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento Piotr Baranowski 2 3:23.88 3:27.47 3:22.83 3:17.63 3:17.08 3:15.82 20:04.71 5.00 2:08.08

24 77 Grysiewicz Łukasz BMW E30 318iS Karol Wiza 4 3:27.41 3:26.45 3:24.33 3:17.58 3:16.61 3:16.44 20:08.82 2:12.19

25 10 Kny Adam honda ep3 4 3:35.44 3:22.49 3:28.24 3:17.58 3:16.43 3:15.35 20:15.53 15.00 2:18.90

26 87 Olejniczak Maciej Honda CRX Tomasz Podgórecki 3 3:33.99 3:29.20 3:24.05 3:17.79 3:16.93 3:15.15 20:17.11 2:20.48

27 36 Kwiatkowski Jacek Suzuki Swift GTi 2 3:29.23 3:26.09 3:27.87 3:19.93 3:18.57 3:16.03 20:17.72 2:21.09

28 31 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza GT Piotr Kałmuczak 6 3:27.71 3:24.53 3:24.79 3:22.46 3:19.66 3:19.28 20:18.43 2:21.80

29 27 Szwargot Sławomir Honda Civic Mateusz Dziurleja 3 3:26.63 3:30.11 3:26.37 3:21.41 3:19.44 3:18.49 20:22.45 2:25.82

30 41 Dziurleja Mateusz Honda Civic Sławomir Szwargot 3 3:35.84 3:28.43 3:26.60 3:19.12 3:19.68 3:19.40 20:29.07 2:32.44

31 78 Graczyk Dawid Honda Civic Type R Letycja Preibisz 4 3:25.52 3:39.30 3:30.31 3:18.37 3:19.25 3:17.29 20:30.04 2:33.41
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32 69 Kaczmarek Bartosz Subaru Impreza WRX Bartosz Jerzy 6 3:34.40 3:32.55 3:28.23 3:23.77 3:18.31 3:15.73 20:32.99 2:36.36

33 32 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW e36 Magdalena Gradys 5 3:27.70 3:26.78 3:28.25 3:34.20 3:20.00 3:20.23 20:37.16 15.00 2:40.53

34 40 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat SC Andrzej Borowski 2 3:32.88 3:33.62 3:28.48 3:21.42 3:20.91 3:20.27 20:37.58 2:40.95

35 93 Krzyś Grzegorz Suzuki Swift Damian Borzyński 2 3:32.06 3:30.63 3:29.19 3:26.41 3:23.12 3:19.75 20:41.16 2:44.53

36 35 Nykowski Maciej Fiat Seicento Łukasz Karło 2 3:35.15 3:32.69 3:29.75 3:24.50 3:21.83 3:24.98 20:48.90 2:52.27

37 25 Naspiński Krystian BMW e36 5 3:31.39 3:25.94 3:32.49 3:21.22 3:26.92 3:31.62 20:49.58 5.00 2:52.95

38 46 Gradys Agata BMW e36 Magdalena Gradys 5 3:35.09 3:30.96 3:31.22 3:27.17 3:30.33 3:26.25 21:01.02 10.00 3:04.39

39 94 Kaczmarek Łukasz Honda Civic 3 3:53.16 3:35.75 3:35.31 3:27.72 3:22.00 3:17.30 21:11.24 5.00 3:14.61

40 89 Grzelka Bartosz Honda CRX Maciej Hańćkowiak 3 3:40.68 3:37.29 3:33.20 3:27.77 3:22.70 3:30.42 21:12.06 3:15.43

41 29 Wojtas Sergiusz Opel Astra GSI 4 3:38.50 3:42.28 3:48.83 3:30.88 3:19.09 3:22.61 21:22.19 15.00 3:25.56

42 68 Gorlak Jacek Subaru Impreza Bartosz Kaczmarek 6 3:42.75 3:36.82 3:33.60 3:28.64 3:30.55 3:33.59 21:25.95 3:29.32

43 85 Borzyński Damian Suzuki Swift 2 3:52.45 3:36.35 3:35.11 3:29.79 3:27.82 3:26.58 21:28.10 10.00 3:31.47

44 75 Rozanska Nicole Renault Clio Piotr Rozanski 4 3:45.36 3:35.21 3:35.21 3:29.11 3:41.73 3:24.42 21:31.04 3:34.41

45 79 Hańćkowiak Maciej Honda CRX Bartek Grzelka 3 3:48.78 3:41.22 3:41.45 3:29.28 3:29.81 3:26.99 21:37.53 3:40.90

46 45 Chojnacki Jakub Fiat SC - 2 3:26.87 3:49.39 3:46.84 3:29.92 3:34.39 3:34.73 21:42.14 30.00 3:45.51

47 51 Śmiglak Marek Fiat SC Anna Śmiglak 2 3:44.10 3:42.83 3:43.29 3:35.90 3:35.16 3:34.46 21:55.74 3:59.11

48 74 kulikowski roman honda type r 4 3:54.72 3:55.96 3:35.94 3:36.33 3:28.67 3:26.95 21:58.57 20.00 4:01.94

49 91 Kędzierawski Remigiusz Fiat Seicento Bartłomiej Łuczak 2 3:44.69 3:43.24 3:41.78 3:39.02 3:38.75 3:36.88 22:04.36 4:07.73

50 52 Schedler Tomasz Fiat UNO Michał Sosnowski 3 3:46.16 3:52.30 3:41.75 3:35.88 3:39.51 3:34.13 22:09.73 10.00 4:13.10

51 70 Plenzler Grzegorz Alfa Romeo 147 Karol Karwacki 5 3:46.10 3:48.37 3:43.01 3:42.20 3:38.62 3:36.60 22:14.90 4:18.27

52 53 Mróz Mikołaj Fiat Uno Łukasz Grześkowiak 3 3:52.46 3:41.75 3:59.61 3:32.61 3:37.59 3:33.11 22:17.13 20.00 4:20.50

53 49 Kęsy Kamil Opel Corsa Traktorek Michał Rogaczewski 5 4:02.39 3:45.75 3:43.08 3:36.55 3:36.59 3:33.75 22:18.11 4:21.48

54 61 Czajka Jakub Fiat SC Mateusz Łuczak 2 3:47.26 3:44.47 3:46.12 3:45.78 3:42.41 3:38.81 22:24.85 5.00 4:28.22

55 95 Matys Bartosz Kia Picanto Darek Nowicki 1 3:55.42 3:42.70 3:55.58 3:35.43 3:46.35 3:33.19 22:28.67 15.00 4:32.04

56 58 Żukow Lucjan BMW E36 318is Adam Piechociński 4 3:42.21 3:53.16 3:41.80 3:49.26 3:35.24 3:47.87 22:29.54 20.00 4:32.91

57 88 Radziemski Maciej Mitsubishi Colt Michał Wajer 3 3:55.46 3:46.90 3:41.63 3:45.71 3:45.21 3:37.77 22:32.68 4:36.05

58 38 Nowicki Darek Kia Picanto Bartek Matys 1 3:58.85 3:48.21 3:38.00 3:50.32 3:39.25 3:38.41 22:33.04 30.00 4:36.41

59 50 Grześkowiak Łukasz Fiat Seicento Mikołaj Mróz 2 3:54.60 3:48.76 3:51.16 3:43.31 3:42.84 3:41.98 22:42.65 4:46.02

60 63 Sosnowski Michał Fiat UNO Tomasz Schedler 3 3:52.19 3:51.43 3:48.12 3:51.58 3:40.17 3:39.70 22:43.19 4:46.56

61 59 Bocheński Krzysztof Ford KA Piotr Wawrzyniak 2 3:51.10 3:52.88 3:50.16 3:44.86 3:44.78 3:41.86 22:45.64 4:49.01

62 57 Szumiłowski Sebastian Lexus IS200 Paulina Rękoś 4 3:49.24 3:54.38 3:52.19 3:45.76 3:53.03 3:54.18 23:08.78 5.00 5:12.15

63 60 Hornung Piotr Peugeot 205 Junior Kinga Lihs 1 3:54.85 3:55.44 3:55.25 3:49.96 3:51.21 3:51.26 23:17.97 5:21.34

64 64 Szkarapata Wiktor Suzuki Swift Oskar Sadowski 1 3:56.78 4:05.62 3:58.86 3:50.70 3:47.65 4:01.63 23:41.24 25.00 5:44.61

65 65 Nowak Damian Bmw 320i Maciej Szkudlarek 4 4:05.18 3:56.83 4:06.01 4:03.85 3:52.38 4:17.67 24:21.92 20.00 6:25.29
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DNF - SS2

14 Baranowski Piotr Fiat SC 2 3:27.90 3:20.46 3:31.00 3:20.10 3:16.72

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

47 Kończak Wiesław Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:35.21 3:43.45 3:25.20 3:27.42 3:24.34

DNS - SS3

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

92 Wejman Roma Fiat CC 2 3:53.10 3:52.13 3:54.22 3:55.22 3:44.30

DNS - SS4

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

DNS - SS5

1 brzoskowski piotr EVO IX 6 3:16.83 3:09.58 3:07.17 3:02.35 3:03.95

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

24 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E36 318is Józef Puchalski 4 3:48.25 3:42.70 3:55.48 3:33.11

76 Puchalski Józef BMW E36 318is Wojciech Puchalski 4 4:08.83 4:04.11 4:08.35 3:53.40

DNF - SS5

30 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW e30 318is Artur Mikołajczyk 4 3:37.43 3:17.01 3:15.16 3:25.97

62 Jakrzewski Błażej Fiat Seicento 2 3:55.18 3:54.01 3:51.66 3:42.21

DNS - SS6

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

24 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E36 318is Józef Puchalski 4 3:48.25 3:42.70 3:55.48 3:33.11

30 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW e30 318is Artur Mikołajczyk 4 3:37.43 3:17.01 3:15.16 3:25.97

44 Staniszewski Michał Mitsubishi Colt 1.6 Artur Mrówka 3 3:37.11 3:38.31 3:33.52 3:30.25 3:36.04
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55 Herwich Łukasz Fiat SC Błażej Jakrzewski 2 4:07.68 3:47.98 3:46.52 3:42.81 3:45.93

56 Mrówka Artur Mitsubishi Colt Michał Staniszewski 3 3:42.19 3:41.38 3:38.04 3:32.78 3:32.75

62 Jakrzewski Błażej Fiat Seicento 2 3:55.18 3:54.01 3:51.66 3:42.21

76 Puchalski Józef BMW E36 318is Wojciech Puchalski 4 4:08.83 4:04.11 4:08.35 3:53.40

  Klasa 1  

1 95 Matys Bartosz Kia Picanto Darek Nowicki 1 3:55.42 3:42.70 3:55.58 3:35.43 3:46.35 3:33.19 22:28.67 15.00

2 38 Nowicki Darek Kia Picanto Bartek Matys 1 3:58.85 3:48.21 3:38.00 3:50.32 3:39.25 3:38.41 22:33.04 30.00 4.37

3 60 Hornung Piotr Peugeot 205 Junior Kinga Lihs 1 3:54.85 3:55.44 3:55.25 3:49.96 3:51.21 3:51.26 23:17.97 49.30

4 64 Szkarapata Wiktor Suzuki Swift Oskar Sadowski 1 3:56.78 4:05.62 3:58.86 3:50.70 3:47.65 4:01.63 23:41.24 25.00 1:12.57

  Klasa 2  

1 13 Grabowski Michał Fiat SC 2 3:20.12 3:19.77 3:19.74 3:14.28 3:18.50 3:14.57 19:46.98

2 15 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento Piotr Baranowski 2 3:23.88 3:27.47 3:22.83 3:17.63 3:17.08 3:15.82 20:04.71 5.00 17.73

3 36 Kwiatkowski Jacek Suzuki Swift GTi 2 3:29.23 3:26.09 3:27.87 3:19.93 3:18.57 3:16.03 20:17.72 30.74

4 40 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat SC Andrzej Borowski 2 3:32.88 3:33.62 3:28.48 3:21.42 3:20.91 3:20.27 20:37.58 50.60

5 93 Krzyś Grzegorz Suzuki Swift Damian Borzyński 2 3:32.06 3:30.63 3:29.19 3:26.41 3:23.12 3:19.75 20:41.16 54.18

6 35 Nykowski Maciej Fiat Seicento Łukasz Karło 2 3:35.15 3:32.69 3:29.75 3:24.50 3:21.83 3:24.98 20:48.90 1:01.92

7 85 Borzyński Damian Suzuki Swift 2 3:52.45 3:36.35 3:35.11 3:29.79 3:27.82 3:26.58 21:28.10 10.00 1:41.12

8 45 Chojnacki Jakub Fiat SC - 2 3:26.87 3:49.39 3:46.84 3:29.92 3:34.39 3:34.73 21:42.14 30.00 1:55.16

9 51 Śmiglak Marek Fiat SC Anna Śmiglak 2 3:44.10 3:42.83 3:43.29 3:35.90 3:35.16 3:34.46 21:55.74 2:08.76

10 91 Kędzierawski Remigiusz Fiat Seicento Bartłomiej Łuczak 2 3:44.69 3:43.24 3:41.78 3:39.02 3:38.75 3:36.88 22:04.36 2:17.38

11 61 Czajka Jakub Fiat SC Mateusz Łuczak 2 3:47.26 3:44.47 3:46.12 3:45.78 3:42.41 3:38.81 22:24.85 5.00 2:37.87

12 50 Grześkowiak Łukasz Fiat Seicento Mikołaj Mróz 2 3:54.60 3:48.76 3:51.16 3:43.31 3:42.84 3:41.98 22:42.65 2:55.67

13 59 Bocheński Krzysztof Ford KA Piotr Wawrzyniak 2 3:51.10 3:52.88 3:50.16 3:44.86 3:44.78 3:41.86 22:45.64 2:58.66

DNF - SS2

14 Baranowski Piotr Fiat SC 2 3:27.90 3:20.46 3:31.00 3:20.10 3:16.72

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43
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47 Kończak Wiesław Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:35.21 3:43.45 3:25.20 3:27.42 3:24.34

DNS - SS3

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

92 Wejman Roma Fiat CC 2 3:53.10 3:52.13 3:54.22 3:55.22 3:44.30

DNS - SS4

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

DNS - SS5

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

DNF - SS5

62 Jakrzewski Błażej Fiat Seicento 2 3:55.18 3:54.01 3:51.66 3:42.21

DNS - SS6

16 Domagalski Tomasz Fiat Seicento Iwona Nowak 2 3:23.43

55 Herwich Łukasz Fiat SC Błażej Jakrzewski 2 4:07.68 3:47.98 3:46.52 3:42.81 3:45.93

62 Jakrzewski Błażej Fiat Seicento 2 3:55.18 3:54.01 3:51.66 3:42.21

  Klasa 3  

1 8 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic VTi 3 3:13.35 3:13.40 3:14.01 3:08.31 3:07.74 3:07.94 19:04.75

2 20 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honorata Żelazko 3 3:14.77 3:16.57 3:15.60 3:13.02 3:09.33 3:13.53 19:22.82 18.07

3 18 Sikora Łukasz CRX 3 3:19.05 3:20.00 3:17.35 3:11.88 3:10.82 3:11.52 19:30.62 25.87

4 87 Olejniczak Maciej Honda CRX Tomasz Podgórecki 3 3:33.99 3:29.20 3:24.05 3:17.79 3:16.93 3:15.15 20:17.11 1:12.36

5 27 Szwargot Sławomir Honda Civic Mateusz Dziurleja 3 3:26.63 3:30.11 3:26.37 3:21.41 3:19.44 3:18.49 20:22.45 1:17.70

6 41 Dziurleja Mateusz Honda Civic Sławomir Szwargot 3 3:35.84 3:28.43 3:26.60 3:19.12 3:19.68 3:19.40 20:29.07 1:24.32

7 94 Kaczmarek Łukasz Honda Civic 3 3:53.16 3:35.75 3:35.31 3:27.72 3:22.00 3:17.30 21:11.24 5.00 2:06.49

8 89 Grzelka Bartosz Honda CRX Maciej Hańćkowiak 3 3:40.68 3:37.29 3:33.20 3:27.77 3:22.70 3:30.42 21:12.06 2:07.31

9 79 Hańćkowiak Maciej Honda CRX Bartek Grzelka 3 3:48.78 3:41.22 3:41.45 3:29.28 3:29.81 3:26.99 21:37.53 2:32.78
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10 52 Schedler Tomasz Fiat UNO Michał Sosnowski 3 3:46.16 3:52.30 3:41.75 3:35.88 3:39.51 3:34.13 22:09.73 10.00 3:04.98

11 53 Mróz Mikołaj Fiat Uno Łukasz Grześkowiak 3 3:52.46 3:41.75 3:59.61 3:32.61 3:37.59 3:33.11 22:17.13 20.00 3:12.38

12 88 Radziemski Maciej Mitsubishi Colt Michał Wajer 3 3:55.46 3:46.90 3:41.63 3:45.71 3:45.21 3:37.77 22:32.68 3:27.93

13 63 Sosnowski Michał Fiat UNO Tomasz Schedler 3 3:52.19 3:51.43 3:48.12 3:51.58 3:40.17 3:39.70 22:43.19 3:38.44

DNS - SS6

44 Staniszewski Michał Mitsubishi Colt 1.6 Artur Mrówka 3 3:37.11 3:38.31 3:33.52 3:30.25 3:36.04

56 Mrówka Artur Mitsubishi Colt Michał Staniszewski 3 3:42.19 3:41.38 3:38.04 3:32.78 3:32.75

  Klasa 4  

1 43 Muszak Marek BMW E30 318 IS 4 3:15.17 3:16.86 3:13.88 3:07.64 3:08.26 3:08.45 19:10.26

2 9 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS Łukasz Grysiewicz 4 3:20.79 3:17.63 3:15.58 3:09.04 3:07.07 3:05.67 19:15.78 5.52

3 34 Kleczewski Bartosz BMW e30 318is 4 3:22.86 3:20.40 3:15.74 3:12.45 3:09.84 3:09.09 19:30.38 20.12

4 33 Olenderczyk Waldemar Renault Clio Sport Tomasz Łuszczewski 4 3:21.82 3:19.72 3:19.46 3:11.62 3:12.10 3:13.43 19:38.15 27.89

5 17 Świentuchowski Piotr Opel Astra GSI 4 3:21.89 3:21.26 3:22.25 3:13.71 3:10.65 3:12.11 19:41.87 31.61

6 84 Rozanski Piotr Renault Clio Nicole Rozanska 4 3:25.03 3:22.80 3:18.49 3:13.60 3:16.78 3:13.32 19:50.02 39.76

7 81 Dębicki Adam BMW 318is 4 3:25.66 3:25.48 3:21.37 3:10.22 3:18.64 3:12.38 19:53.75 5.00 43.49

8 77 Grysiewicz Łukasz BMW E30 318iS Karol Wiza 4 3:27.41 3:26.45 3:24.33 3:17.58 3:16.61 3:16.44 20:08.82 58.56

9 10 Kny Adam honda ep3 4 3:35.44 3:22.49 3:28.24 3:17.58 3:16.43 3:15.35 20:15.53 15.00 1:05.27

10 78 Graczyk Dawid Honda Civic Type R Letycja Preibisz 4 3:25.52 3:39.30 3:30.31 3:18.37 3:19.25 3:17.29 20:30.04 1:19.78

11 29 Wojtas Sergiusz Opel Astra GSI 4 3:38.50 3:42.28 3:48.83 3:30.88 3:19.09 3:22.61 21:22.19 15.00 2:11.93

12 75 Rozanska Nicole Renault Clio Piotr Rozanski 4 3:45.36 3:35.21 3:35.21 3:29.11 3:41.73 3:24.42 21:31.04 2:20.78

13 74 kulikowski roman honda type r 4 3:54.72 3:55.96 3:35.94 3:36.33 3:28.67 3:26.95 21:58.57 20.00 2:48.31

14 58 Żukow Lucjan BMW E36 318is Adam Piechociński 4 3:42.21 3:53.16 3:41.80 3:49.26 3:35.24 3:47.87 22:29.54 20.00 3:19.28

15 57 Szumiłowski Sebastian Lexus IS200 Paulina Rękoś 4 3:49.24 3:54.38 3:52.19 3:45.76 3:53.03 3:54.18 23:08.78 5.00 3:58.52

16 65 Nowak Damian Bmw 320i Maciej Szkudlarek 4 4:05.18 3:56.83 4:06.01 4:03.85 3:52.38 4:17.67 24:21.92 20.00 5:11.66

DNS - SS5

24 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E36 318is Józef Puchalski 4 3:48.25 3:42.70 3:55.48 3:33.11

76 Puchalski Józef BMW E36 318is Wojciech Puchalski 4 4:08.83 4:04.11 4:08.35 3:53.40
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DNF - SS5

30 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW e30 318is Artur Mikołajczyk 4 3:37.43 3:17.01 3:15.16 3:25.97

DNS - SS6

24 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E36 318is Józef Puchalski 4 3:48.25 3:42.70 3:55.48 3:33.11

30 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW e30 318is Artur Mikołajczyk 4 3:37.43 3:17.01 3:15.16 3:25.97

76 Puchalski Józef BMW E36 318is Wojciech Puchalski 4 4:08.83 4:04.11 4:08.35 3:53.40

  Klasa 5  

1 4 Tamtejszy Wilhelm BMW M3 5 3:00.61 3:00.89 2:59.10 2:56.23 3:03.93 2:57.82 17:58.58 5.00

2 11 Warlich Adam BMW M3.0 Agnieszka Szofer 5 3:09.03 3:08.37 3:05.12 3:02.90 3:03.01 3:02.67 18:31.10 32.52

3 67 Musiał Michał Bmw M3 5 3:09.71 3:22.22 3:09.09 3:03.06 3:01.89 3:01.20 18:47.17 48.59

4 6 BIENIEK JAKUB CITROEN C2 PROTO MAGDALENA BIENIEK 5 3:13.17 3:16.63 3:14.63 3:05.11 3:03.99 3:03.78 18:57.31 58.73

5 23 Romanek Tomek BMW E30 5 3:15.54 3:15.13 3:14.64 3:07.59 3:09.64 3:06.56 19:09.10 1:10.52

6 22 Borowczyk Bartosz Bmw E36 Łukasz Nawrot 5 3:18.46 3:15.85 3:22.31 3:08.09 3:08.65 3:07.91 19:21.27 1:22.69

7 12 Tomaszewski Marek AR156 - 5 3:20.63 3:21.42 3:18.31 3:11.97 3:10.66 3:10.02 19:33.01 1:34.43

8 32 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW e36 Magdalena Gradys 5 3:27.70 3:26.78 3:28.25 3:34.20 3:20.00 3:20.23 20:37.16 15.00 2:38.58

9 25 Naspiński Krystian BMW e36 5 3:31.39 3:25.94 3:32.49 3:21.22 3:26.92 3:31.62 20:49.58 5.00 2:51.00

10 46 Gradys Agata BMW e36 Magdalena Gradys 5 3:35.09 3:30.96 3:31.22 3:27.17 3:30.33 3:26.25 21:01.02 10.00 3:02.44

11 70 Plenzler Grzegorz Alfa Romeo 147 Karol Karwacki 5 3:46.10 3:48.37 3:43.01 3:42.20 3:38.62 3:36.60 22:14.90 4:16.32

12 49 Kęsy Kamil Opel Corsa Traktorek Michał Rogaczewski 5 4:02.39 3:45.75 3:43.08 3:36.55 3:36.59 3:33.75 22:18.11 4:19.53

  Klasa 6  

1 5 Kałmuczak Piotr Mitsubishi Evo Kamila Kuster-Kałmuczak 6 3:02.61 3:01.13 3:05.25 2:56.05 2:56.39 2:55.20 17:56.63 5.00

2 7 Grelka Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO Monika Grelka 6 3:09.92 3:03.49 3:00.53 2:57.91 2:55.33 2:54.63 18:01.81 5.18

3 3 flis daniel lancer evo flis krzysztof 6 3:09.46 3:05.68 3:07.15 3:01.00 2:59.75 2:58.73 18:21.77 25.14

4 26 Kruszewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza GT Wojciech Wiśniewski 6 3:23.96 3:21.94 3:20.86 3:12.17 3:15.28 3:14.62 19:48.83 1:52.20

5 31 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza GT Piotr Kałmuczak 6 3:27.71 3:24.53 3:24.79 3:22.46 3:19.66 3:19.28 20:18.43 2:21.80
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6 69 Kaczmarek Bartosz Subaru Impreza WRX Bartosz Jerzy 6 3:34.40 3:32.55 3:28.23 3:23.77 3:18.31 3:15.73 20:32.99 2:36.36

7 68 Gorlak Jacek Subaru Impreza Bartosz Kaczmarek 6 3:42.75 3:36.82 3:33.60 3:28.64 3:30.55 3:33.59 21:25.95 3:29.32

DNS - SS3

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

DNS - SS4

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

DNS - SS5

1 brzoskowski piotr EVO IX 6 3:16.83 3:09.58 3:07.17 3:02.35 3:03.95

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89

DNS - SS6

19 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza Jan Kaczmarek 6 3:27.71 3:36.89


